Part No. F40BP74080003 Form No. BP7408-3
Revision: 130211 U.L. Model No.: CF244 & CF252
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
CURVA™
44” & 52” Damp & Wet Location
Snugger Ceiling Fan Owner's Manual
Questions, problems, missing parts: Before returning to the store call
Emerson Electric Customer Service

Repair Parts Listing
Before discarding packaging material, be certain all parts have been removed.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
• PART NUMBER • NAME OF ITEM
• PART DESCRIPTION • MODEL NUMBER
The model number of your Fan will be found on a label attached to the top housing.
For repair parts, phone 1-800-654-3545.
Damp Part Numbers Wet Part Numbers
Key Model No. Model No. Model No. Model No. Model No. Model No. Model No. Model No.
No. Description CF244BS00 CF252BS00 CF244CRM00 CF252CRM00 CF244WW00 CF252WW00 CF244ORB00 CF252ORB00
* Hanger Pack Consisting of: 761655-17 761655-17 761655-88 761655-88 761655-14 761655-14 761655-32 761655-32
1 Hanger Bracket Assembly — — — — — — — —
2 Hanger Ball — — — — — — — —
3 Downrod — — — — — — — —
4 Ceiling Cover 762534-BS 762534-BS 762534-CRM 762534-CRM 762534-WW 762534-WW 762534-ORB 762534-ORB
5 Coupler Cover 764000-BS 764000-BS 764000-CRM 764000-CRM 764000-WW 764000-WW 764000-ORB 764000-ORB
6 Lower Housing 763992-BS 763992-BS 763992-CRM 763992-CRM 763992-WW 763992-WW 763992-ORB 763992-ORB
7 Light Kit Plate Assembly 763993 763993 763993 763993 763993 763993 763993 763993
8 Glass Shade 763994-OM 763994-OM 763994-OM 763994-OM 763994-OM 763994-OM 763994-OM 763994-OM
9 No Light Kit Cover 763995-BS 763995-BS 763995-CRM 763995-CRM 763995-WW 763995-WW 763995-ORB 763995-ORB
10 52” Blade Assembly — 763996-BS — 763996-BS — 763996-WW — 763996-ORB
11 44” Blade Assembly 763998-BS — 763998-BS — 763998-WW — 763998-ORB —
12 Harness, Wiring - Reverse
Modular & Aux. Capacitor 764007 764007 764007 764007 764007 764007 764007 764007
13 Handheld Remote Control 763979 763979 763979 763979 763979 763979 763979 763979
14 Electronic Receiver with
Wire Connectors 764009 764009 764009 764009 764009 764009 764009 764009
* Parts Bag, Containing: 764025-SS 764025-SS 764025-SS 764025-SS 764025-SS 764025-SS 764025-SS 764025-SS
15 Connector, Wire, 12 Ga. (3) — — — — — — — —
16 Screw, Flange Head, Blade
M5 x 16mm (10) — — — — — — — —
17 Screw, Pan Head, Lower
Housing/Light Kit,
M4 x 10mm (1) — — — — — — — —
18 Pin, Clevis — — — — — — — —
19 Clip, Hairpin — — — — — — — —
20 Stud, Threaded
#8-32 x 1-1/4” (2) — — — — — — — —
21 Lockwasher, External Tooth
#8-32 x 1-1/4” (2) — — — — — — — —
22 Knob, Knurled #8-32 (2) — — — — — — — —
23 Kit, Balancing — — — — — — — —
24 190 W Circuit Breaker 763748 763748 763748 763748 763748 763748 763748 763748
— Owner's Manual BP7408-3 BP7408-3 BP7408-3 BP7408-3 BP7408-3 BP7408-3 BP7408-3 BP7408-3